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Administration for Children’s Services (ACS) 

Stuart Goldstein, Executive Director/ Transportation, 

Health and Safety 

150 Williams Street, 14th Floor 

New York, NY 10038 

stuart.goldstein@acs.nyc.gov 

(212) 341-8914 / (fax): (212) 341-0198 

 

Andre Brown, Deputy Commissioner/ Operations 

150 Williams Street, 14th Floor 

New York, NY 10038 

andre.brown@acs.nyc.gov 

(212) 676-0210 

 

Business Integrity Commission (BIC) 

Lily Fung, Director of General Services 

100 Church Street, 20th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

lfung@BIC.nyc.gov 

(212) 437-0628 / (fax): (646) 500-7116 

 

City Commission on Human Rights (CCHR) 

Sheshe (Shay) Segar 

Director of Operations 

New York City Commission on Human Rights 

22 Reade Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10007 
ssegar@cchr.nyc.gov 

(212) 416-0123/ (fax) 646-500-7092 

 

Department for the Aging (DFTA) 

Linda Whitaker, Assistant Commissioner  

Bureau of Emergency Preparedness 

2 Lafayette Street, 9th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

lwhitaker@aging.nyc.gov 

(212) 602-4443 / (fax): (212) 442-3162 

 

Department of Buildings (DOB) 

Thomas Ryan, Executive Director, Asset Management 

280 Broadway, 7th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

Tryan@buildings.nyc.gov 

(212) 393-2620/ (fax): (212) 566-3843 

 

 

Department of City Planning Commission (DCPC) 

Dana Cohen, Human Capital & Operation  
(As of November 30, 2015) 

120 Broadway, 30th Floor  

New York, NY   10271  

dcohen@planning.nyc.gov 

(212) 720-3650 / (fax): (212) 720-3646 

 

Department of Citywide Administrative Services 

(DCAS) 

David Dimitri, Assistant Commissioner 

1 Centre Street, 20th Floor South 

New York, NY 10007 

ddimitri@dcas.nyc.gov 

(212) 386-0482 / (fax): (212) 669-3236  

 

Department of Consumer Affairs 

Jose Baez, Director of General Services 

42 Broadway, 5th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

jbaez@dca.nyc.gov 

(212) 436-0051 / (fax) 646-500-5904 

 

Department of Correction (DOC) 

Patricia Feeney, Assistant Commissioner 

Environmental Health 

17-41 Hazen Street 

East Elmhurst, NY 11370 

patricia.feeney@doc.nyc.gov 

(718) 546-3090 / (fax): (718) 546-3086  

 

Department of Cultural Affairs 

Joanne Ricks, Director of Administration  

31 Chambers Street - 2nd Floor, Room 201 

New York, NY 10007 

jricks@culture.nyc.gov 

(212) 513-9309 / (fax): (212) 341-3813  

 

Department of Design and Construction (DDC) 
Jenny Lai, Director of Health & Safety 

30-30 Thomson Avenue, 4th floor, Cubicle 4-184 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

laije@ddc.nyc.gov 

(718) 391-1671 / (fax): (718) 391-1898 
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Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) 

Persis D. Luke, Assistant Commissioner 

Environmental Health & Safety Compliance 

59-17 Junction Boulevard, 14th Floor 

Elmhurst, NY 11373 

LukeP@dep.nyc.gov  

(718) 595-5266   

 

Department of Finance (DOF) 

Sheila Williams, Senior Director  

Site Management & Development 

345 Adams Street, 11th Floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

williamssheila@finance.nyc.gov 

(718) 488-2322 / (fax): (718) 403-4199 

 

Department of Health & Mental Hygiene (DOHMH) 

Julie A Friesen, Deputy Commissioner of 

Administration 

42-09 28th Street, 16th Floor, Room 16-59 

Queens, NY 11101 

jfriesen@health.nyc.gov  

p: 347.396.6509 | (fax): 347-396-8943 

 

Department of Homeless Services (DHS) 

Keisha Barrow, Labor Relations Liaison 

Division of Legal Affairs/Office of Labor Relations 

33 Beaver Street, 17th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

kbarrow@dhs.nyc.gov 

212-607-6028 / (fax) 917-637-7919 

 

Department of Information Technology and 

Telecommunications (DOITT) 

Myles Driscoll, Department Advocate 

Human Resources 

255 Greenwich Street, 9th Floor 

New York, NY  10007 

mdriscoll@doitt.nyc.gov 

(212) 788-6205 / (fax): (212) 788-5952 

 

Department of Investigation (DOI) 

Mark McGuigan, Executive Director    

80 Maiden Lane, 25th Floor 

New York, NY 10038 
mmcguigan@doi.nyc.gov 
(212) 825-5974 / (fax): (212) 825-2153 

 

 

 

Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR) 

Nancy Barthold, Health and Safety Director 

203 Totten Avenue 

Bayside, NY 11359 

Nancy.Barthold@Parks.nyc.gov 

(718) 279-1021  

 

Department of Probation (DOP) 

Suzette E. Mapp, Assistant Commissioner 

Human Resources & Labor Relations 

33 Beaver Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

smapp@probation.nyc.gov 

(212) 361-8891 / (fax): (212) 361-8899 

 

Zenia Melendez 

Director, Human Resources 

33 Beavers Street 18th floor 

New York, New York 10004 

zmelendez@probation.nyc.gov  

(212) 361-8859 / (fax) 212-361-8899 

 

Department of Records & Information Services 

(DRIS) 

Naomi Pacheco, Director of Administrative Operations 

31 Chambers Street, Room 304 

New York, NY 10007 

napacheco@records.nyc.gov 

(212) 788-8622 / (fax): (212) 788-8625  

 

Department of Sanitation (DOS) 

Stephen Harbin, Director of Safety & Health Training 

Sanitation Training Unit 

Floyd Bennett Field, Building 278 / Tylunas Hall 

Brooklyn, NY 11234 

sharbin@dsny.nyc.gov 

(718) 758-7948 / (fax): (718) 434-7136  

 

Department of Small Business Services (DSBS) 

Alfred Miller, Executive Director of Facilities & 

Agency Operations 

110 William Street, 8th Floor 

New York, NY 10038 

almiller@sbs.nyc.gov  

(212) 618-8824 / (fax): (212) 618-8881 
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Department of Transportation (DOT) 

John Massey, Director of Safety & Health 

55 Water Street, 8th Floor 

New York, NY 10041 

jmassey@dot.nyc.gov 

(212) 839-9473 / (fax): (212) 839-8827  

 

Department of Youth and Community Development 

(DYCD) 

Mark Hillers, Chief Facilities Management Officer 

2 Lafayette Street, 19th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

Mhillers@dycd.nyc.gov 

(646) 343-6240 / (fax) : (646) 343-6035 

 

Fire Department of New York (FDNY) 

Paul Cresci, Chief of Safety 

9 Metrotech Center, Room 7W-3 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

paul.cresci@fdny.nyc.gov 

(718) 999-2245 / (fax): (718) 999-1271  

 

Housing Preservation & Development (HPD) 

Hector Padilla, Facilities Director 

100 Gold Street, Room 1A 

New York, NY 10038 

padillah@hpd.nyc.gov 

(212) 863-5783 / (fax): (212) 863-5864  

 

Human Resources Administration (HRA) 

Lorraine Johnson, Director of Safety & Health 

General Support Services14th Floor  

New York, NY 

johnsonlor@hra.nyc.gov 

(929) 252-2908 / (fax): (212) 652-3134 

 

Landmarks Preservation Commission (LPC) 

Mark Silberman, General Counsel 

1 Centre Street, 9th Floor North 

New York, NY 10007 

msilberman@lpc.nyc.gov 

(212) 669-7919 / (fax): (212) 669-7797  

 

Law Department (LAW) 

Ken Majerus, Deputy Chief of  

Administration 

100 Church Street, 5th Floor, Room 5-104 

New York, NY 10007 

kmajerus@law.nyc.gov 

(212) 356-1062 / (fax): (212) 356-3585  

 

New York Police Department (NYPD) 

Stephanie L. Zimberg, ESQ 

New York City Police Department 

Legal Bureau- Room 1406 

One Police Plaza 

New York, NY 10038 

stephanie.zimberg@nypd.org 

(646) 610-8404 / (fax): (646) 610-8395 

 

Office of Administrative Trials & Hearings (OATH)  

Linda May, Deputy Commissioner for Administration 

100 Church Street -12th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

lmay@oath.nyc.gov 

(212) 933-3030 / (fax): (646) 500-5590 

 

Office of Chief Medical Examiner (OCME) 

Jamilla Dick-Quashie  

Deputy Director of Safety & Health Forensic 

421 East 26th Street, Rm S1-14 

New York, NY 10016 

jdick@ocme.nyc.gov 

(212) 323-1406 / (fax): 646-500-6313 

 

Office of Emergency Management (OEM) 
Craig Bonney, Director of Support Services 

165 Cadman Plaza East 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

cbonney@oem.nyc.gov  

(718) 422-8925 / (fax): 718-246-6009 

 

Office of Labor Relations (OLR) 

Renee Campion 

40 Rector Street, 4th Floor 

New York, NY 10006 

rcampion@olr.nyc.gov 

(212) 306-7227 / (fax): (212) 306-7202 

 

Office of Management and Budget (OMB) 

Patricia Herrick, Director of Administration 

255 Greenwich Street 

New York, NY 10007 

HerrickP@omb.nyc.gov 

(212) 788-6101 / (fax): (212) 788-6196 
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Office of the Mayor (MO) 

Rosa Reinat, Deputy Director 

Facilities, Construction Management & Operations 

253 Broadway, 14th floor 

New York, NY 10007 

rreinat@cityhall.nyc.gov 

(212) 788-2422 / (fax): (212)-312-0829  

                                                                                 

Office of Payroll Administration / Financial 

Information Services Agency (OPA) / (FISA) 

Diana M. Bicchetti, Director of HR- OPA/ FISA 

450 West 33rd St.10th Floor,  

New York, NY 10001 

dbicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov 

(212) 742-5920 / (fax): (212) 857-1026 

 

Taxi and Limousine Commission (TLC) 

Nicholas Venezia, Assistant Commissioner, 

Administrative Services 

33 Beaver Street, 22nd Floor 

New York, NY 10006 

venezian@tlc.nyc.gov 

(212) 676-1049 / (fax): (212) 676-1154  
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